
SEGMENT INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

(1) INDUSTRY SEGMENTS

U.S. Dollars
 (millions)

2004

19% 20%

14% 12%

21% 22%

14% 13%

15% 13%

12% 14%

5% 6%

100% 100%

12% -   

36% -   

(13%) -   

11% -   
 Operating
 income (loss) 40% -   

3% -   

11% -   

100% -   

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(3,628)

  Power & Industrial Systems

-  

  High Functional Materials 

  Electronic Devices

  Eliminations & Corporate items

  Systems

  Digital Media & Consumer 
  Products

(26,754)

  Products

  & Components

  Logistics, Services & Others

5,694

16,342

  Information & Telecommunication

109
2,261,069

305,585

307,242

133,176

- 12 -

2004 (A)

Yen
(millions)

  Electronic Devices

  Power & Industrial Systems

  High Functional Materials 

Three months ended June 30

  Digital Media & Consumer

349

(6,156)

-  
5,236 (459)

(3,079)

(8,254)

48

14

(33,733)

(A)/(B)
X100

425

(76)

95

46

(%)

151

(57)

97

480,439

2,455,233

129,040

333,415

337,891

517,916

292,639

363,893

4,40418,321

4,956

(7,957)

(25,776)

4,171

1,549

 Revenues

  Subtotal

  Financial Services

-  

45,942

-  

37,688

2,936

-  

109

  Information & Telecommunication
  Systems

119

-  

119

416

-  

1,895,963

(6,995)

(391,809)

                        Total

  Financial Services

  & Components

  Subtotal

  Eliminations & Corporate items

  Logistics, Services & Others

-  

-  

(365,106)

- more -

53

19,106

170

2,063,424                        Total

105

113

2003 (B)
446,939

277,615

494,571

295,941

107

122

4,448

3,129

4,796

22,734

3,087

3,369

2,710

1,195



(2) REVENUES BY MARKET

U.S. Dollars
 (millions)

2004

61% 63%

16% 16%

11% 11%

9% 7%

3% 3%

39% 37%

100% 100%

# # #

1,254,971

343,879

220,555

182,998

61,021

808,453

2,063,424

                        Japan

19,106

Three months ended June 30
Yen

(millions)
2004 (A) 2003 (B)

(A)/(B)
X100
(%)

- 13 -

2,042

1,695

565

7,486

11,620

300,443

1,198,041

 Asia 114

105

3,184

                        Total

                        Outside Japan

 North America

109

 Other Areas

 Europe

1,895,963

213,149

133,602

697,922

50,728

103

137

120

116


	Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter Ended June 30, 2004
	Hitachi Announces Consolidated Financial Results for the First Quarter Ended June 30, 2004
	Consolidated Financial Statements for the First Quarter Ended June 30, 2004
	Summary
	Consolidated Statements of Income
	Consolidated Balance Sheets
	Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
	Segment Information

	Supplementary Information
	Supplementary Information for the First Quarter Ended June 30, 2004 (Consolidated basis)
	Supplementary Information on Information & Telecommunication Systems, Displays and Digital Media





