SEGMENT INFORMATION (UNAUDITED)

(1) INDUSTRY SEGMENTS

(I) INDUSTR	Y SEGMENTS	Three months ended June 30				
		Yen		(A)/(B)	U.S. Dollars	
		(millions)		X100	(millions)	
		2004 (A)	2003 (B)	(%)	2004	
	Information & Telecommunication Systems	480,439	446,939	107	4,448	
		19%	20%			
	Electronic Devices	337,891	277,615	122	3,129	
		14%	12%		3,129	
	Power & Industrial Systems	517,916	494,571	105	4,796	
		21%	22%		7,770	
	Digital Media & Consumer Products	333,415	295,941	113	3,087	
		14%	13%			
Revenues	High Functional Materials & Components	363,893	305,585	119	3,369	
Revenues		15%	13%			
	Logistics, Services & Others	292,639	307,242	95	2,710	
		12%	14%	93		
	Financial Services	129,040	133,176	97	1,195	
		5%	6%	91	1,193	
	Subtotal	2,455,233	2,261,069	100	22,734	
		100%	100%	109		
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(391,809)	(365,106)	-	(3,628)	
	Total	2,063,424	1,895,963	109	19,106	
Operating income (loss)	Information & Telecommunication	5,694	(26,754)			
	Systems	12%	-	-	53	
	Electronic Devices	16,342	(6,995)			
		36%	-	-	151	
	Power & Industrial Systems	(6,156)	2,936			
		(13%)	_	-	(57)	
	Digital Media & Consumer	5,236	(459)			
	Products	11%	-	-	48	
	High Functional Materials & Components	18,321	4,404	416	450	
		40%	_		170	
	Logistics, Services & Others	1,549	(3,079)			
		3%	-	-	14	
	Financial Services	4,956	4,171			
		11%	_	119	46	
	Subtotal	45,942	(25,776)			
		100%	-	-	425	
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(8,254)	(7,957)	-	(76)	
	Total	37,688	(33,733)	_	349	

Note: Revenues by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2) REVENUES BY MARKET

	Three months ended June 30				
		en	(A)/(B)	U.S. Dollars	
	(millions)		X100	(millions)	
	2004 (A)	2003 (B)	(%)	2004	
Japan	1,254,971	1,198,041	105	11,620	
Jupun	61%	63%			
Asia	343,879	300,443	114	3,184	
Asia	16%	16%			
North America	220,555	213,149	103	2,042	
North America	11%	11%			
Europa	182,998	133,602	137	1,695	
Europe	9%	7%			
Other Areas	61,021	50,728	120	565	
Other Areas	3%	3%			
Outside Japan	808,453	697,922	116	7,486	
Outside Japan	39%	37%			
Total	2,063,424	1,895,963	109	19,106	
Totai	100%	100%			